
Race Number 1 2

Date Sun 11 Jan 15 Sat 24 Jan 15

Event Intro/2UP Duathlon Off Road Duathlon

Location La Pulente Mont Rossignol

Distance 2/8/0.8 TBC

Organiser Nathan Woodland Colin Hidrio

No of Marshalls needed 4 8

Marshal 1 Mike Osborne Mike Osborne 

Marshal 2 Glyn Mitchell Nathan Woodland

Marshal 3 Nick Thorne Lisa Porter

Marshal 4 Philippa Worth Jo Gorrod

Marshal 5 Antonette Clarke
Marshal 6 Jemma Jelly

Marshal 7 Alex Forster

Marshal 8 Philippa Worth

Sea Marshall



3 4 5 7

Sun 1 Feb 15 Sun 22 Feb 15 Sun 22 Mar 15 Sun 26 Apr 15

Duathlon Duathlon Duathlon Duathlon

Queen's Valley St Catherine's Durrell Wildlife Park Corbiere

TBC 5/22/3 5/21/2.5 and Various 10/40.5 and 5/20/2.5

Mike Osborne Jeff Ferguson Michael Du Feu Tim Rogers

8 8 8 8

Nick Thorne John Duquemin Glyn Mitchell Arlene Lewis

Marc Burton Paul Eastwood Alasdair Gordon-Hall Sarah Mutimer

Michael Charlton Derek Fage Andy Hicklin Anna Cochrane

Fiona Claxton Lyndon Farnham Nick Jewer

David Cochrane Glyn Mitchell Andrew Jarrett Billy Cave

Sarah Corcoran Johnny Flanagan Sam Lee Glyn Mitchell

Suzanne De Ste Croix Clifford Frazier John Legge Eamon Ryan

Glyn Mitchell Truusje Gamlin Sarah Nibbs + 2 Ian Skillicorn



8 10 12 13

Sun 7 Jun 15 Wed 1 Jul 15 Thu 6 Aug 15 Sun 16 Aug 15

Introductory Tri Triathlon Relay Aquathlon Triathlon

St Catherine's St Catherine's St Catherine's Gorey

250/6/1.6 50/1/500+(250/6/1.6)x3 750/4 250x3/6x3/1.6x3

Matt Ebbrell Matt Gambles Vaughan Robinson Philippa and Richard Worth

8 8 2 8

Jo Gorrod Nick Gorrod Philip Terry Jackie Delph

Christopher Gedrych Aonghus Fraser Steven Hill Paul Corcoran

John Small Mark Wanless John Coote

Stephen Hargreaves Derek Taylor Karen Dyson

Dougie Smith Robert Taylor Kylie Ellis

Katie Speller Rachael Smith Decio Ferreira

Phil Ahier Kay Griffin 

Louise Woodland Thomas Perchard Dan Halksworth

Glyn Mitchell Glyn Mitchell Glyn Mitchell Glyn Mitchell



14 15 16 17

Thu 13 Aug 15 Thu 20 Aug 15 Thu 27 Aug 15 Sun 27 Sep 15

Aquathlon Aquathlon Aquathlon Triathlon

Ouisane Bouley Bay Greve de Lecq Le Braye

750/4 750/4 750/4 250x3/6x3/1.6x3

Vaughan Robinson Vaughan Robinson Vaughan Robinson Lisa Porter

2 2 2 8

Philip Terry Matt Ebbrell Nick Saunders Antonette Clarke

Jemma Jelly Richard Sellors Michael Charlton Alex Forster

Mark Syvret

Claire Kybett

Jenny O'Brien

Liam Smith 

cameron arnell

Eleanor Blampied

Glyn Mitchell Glyn Mitchell Glyn Mitchell Glyn Mitchell



18

Sun 11 Oct 15

2UP Duathlon

Grosnez

4/26/6 or 4/18/4

Glyn Mitchell

8

Colin Hidrio

Jeff Ferguson

Sam Horsfall

Barclay Harvey

Tim Rogers

Tim Ridgway

Mark Wanless

Stephen Hargreaves


